GENERAL NOTE:

DRAWINGS:

1.

ALL DIMENSIONS ON PLAN ARE FROM FINISH WALL
SURFACE TO FINISH WALL SURFACE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS
ONLY.WHERE NO DIMENSION IS PROVIDED OR WHERE
DISCREPANCIESEXIST, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT FOR
CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN VARIOUS
ELEMENTS OF THE DRAWINGS, NOTES AND DETAILS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT AND RESOLVED BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK.

LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN SPECIFCATIONS
TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL DRAWINGS.

IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN REFERENCED
REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS AND THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE AND REQUEST THAT THE CONFLICT
BE RESOLVED. THE FACT THAT THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS MAY ESTABLISH HIGHER OR MORE COSTLY
REQUIREMENTS THAT THE MINIMUM CODE OR OTHER
REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS REFERENCED ABOVE
SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE A “CONFLICT".

WORK NOT PARTICULARLY DETAILED, MARKED OR
SPECIFIED, SHALL BE THE SAME AS SIMILAR WORK THAT
IS DETAILED MARKED OR SPECIFIED.

NO DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS IS PERMITTED WITHOUT THE PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. THE
ARCHITECTS INTERPRETATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE FINAL.

CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES:

1.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL WORK AND MATERIALS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS AS
AMENDED BY ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES, AND
CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 24, DISABLED
ACCESS COMPLIANCE REGULATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE SITE INSPECTIONS AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NEW AND DEMOLITION WORK,
WHETHER DETAILED BY THE SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGS, OR IMPLIED BY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS, AS CONFLICTS WITH ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTIONS
OF THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY
SHORING & UNDERPINNING AS NECESSARY, WORK TO
BE PERFORMED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE
AND PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY UTILITY
HOOK-UPS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT DURING CONTRUCTION,

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
DISCONNECTION/CAPPING OFF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
AND RE-CONNECTIONS WHERE RE-USE IS POSSIBLE.

CONFIRM ALL WINDOW SIZES WITH ACTUAL/ EXISTING
ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING
WINDOWS.

SLOPE ALL FLOORS/ ROOFS TO DRAIN IN A MINIMUM OF
1/4" PER 1'-0", UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROCURE STATE
INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PERMIT FOR ANY WORK OVER 36" IN
HEIGHT, INVOLVING EXCAVATION OVER 5' AND AS
OTHERWISE REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
WATERPROOFING DESIGN AND INSTALLATION FOR
WEATHERTIGHT ASSEMBLIES/INSTALLATIONS. DETAILS
INCLUDED IN THIS SET ARE FOR CLARIFICATION OF
INSTALLATION OF FINISH MATERIALS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO ORDERING INSPECTIONS AND TESTS AS REQUIRED
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIAL INSPECTIONS/BUILDING
PERMIT APPROVALS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SOUND TRANSMISSION
REQUIREMENTS PER CBC 1207, INCLUDING STC AND IIC
RATINGS OF ASSEMBLIES AND EXTERIOR ASSEMBLY
REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR SOUND TRANSMISSION
CONTROL.

WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A CAREFUL AND
ORDERLY MANNER, WITH THE LEAST POSSIBLE
DISTURBANCE TO NEIGHBORING TENANTS.

14.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DUST COVERS AS
REQUIRED TO CONTAIN DUST AND DEBRIS WITHIN THE
CONSTRUCTION AREA. BROOM CLEAN ALL AREAS EACH
DAY, AND AS NECESSARY THROUGHOUT THE DAY TO
MAINTAIN WORK AREA SAFE AND FULLY OPERATIONAL.
KEEP DUST AND DEBRIS TO A MINIMUM.

15.  CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS ON OR ABOUT THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
LAWS AND CODES. GUARD ALL HAZARDS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE SAFETY PROVISIONS OF THE LATEST MANUAL OF
ACCIDENT PREVENTION PUBLISHED BY THE ASSOCIATED
GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA.

16.  CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT & OWNER IN
WRITING OF ANY CONDITIONS UNCOVERED IN THE COURSE
OF DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION WHICH DEVIATE FROM
THE DOCUMENTS, OR WHICH MAY CONSTITUTE A HAZARD
DURING OR

17.  AFTER CONSTRUCTION. THESE CONDITIONS INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO, DRY ROT OR DAMAGE TO EXISTING
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, AND FRAMING MEMBER SIZES OR
SPACING WHICH DO NOT CORRESPOND WITH THOSE
STATED IN THE DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL
PROVIDE WRITTEN DIRECTION AS HOW TO PROCEED IN
EACH CASE.

18.  IF THE CONTRACTOR FINDS IT NECESSARY TO DEVIATE
FROM THE DOCUMENTS IN ANY MANNER, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT OR OWNER
IN WRITING AND OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FOR ANY
CHANGES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WITH THE WORK.

19.  CONTRACTOR TO IMPLEMENT AND MANAGE STORM WATER
DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND PREVENT WATER
FROM FLOWING INTO NEIGHBORING LOTS.

20.  ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & HEATING SYSTEM TO BE
DESIGN BUILD BY THE CONTRACTOR.

WATER CONSERVATION REQUIREMENT

1. PROVIDE MAXIMUM 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE FOR
SHOWER HEADS

2. PROVIDE MAXIMUM 1.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE FOR
LAVATORY FAUCETS

3. PROVIDE MAXIMUM 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH FOR NEW
TOILETS

WALLS ENCLOSING CONDITIONED SPACE

R - VALUES ON THE PLAN VIEW SHALL MATCH THE R-VALUES ON CF-1R FORM.
VALUES SHALL BE: (FOR PRESCRIPTIVE PACKAGE D, CF-1R FORM)

R-15IN 2x4 STUDS / R-20 IN 2x6 STUDS / R-22 IN 2x8 STUDS / R-30 IN 2x10 STUDS
/R-38 IN 2x12 STUDS

OR SPECIFY THE R-VALUE ON THE COMPUTER GENERATED CF-1R FORM
(PERFORMANCE METHOD) (CNC STD 151 (f) 1 & TABLE 151-B, C OR D AND
REFERENCE APPENDICES TABLE 4.3.1)

CEILINGS BETWEEN GARAGE AND ROOMS ABOVE,
AND AT FLOORS WITH CRAWL SPACES

R - VALUES ON THE PLAN VIEW SHALL MATCH THE R-VALUES ON CF-1R FORM.
VALUES SHALL BE: (FOR PRESCRIPTIVE PACKAGE D, CF-1R FORM)

R-15 IN 2x4 STUDS / R-20 IN 2x6 STUDS / R-22 IN 2x8 STUDS / R-30 IN 2x10 STUDS
/R-38 IN 2x12 STUDS

OR SPECIFY THE R-VALUE ON THE COMPUTER GENERATED CF-1R FORM
(PERFORMANCE METHOD) (CNC STD 151 (f) 1 & TABLE 151-B, C OR D AND
REFERENCE APPENDICES TABLE 4.3.1)

PROJECT DATA

PROJECT LOCATION

PROJECT NAME CLARA VISTA RESIDENCE

PROJECT ADDRESS

748 CLARA VISTA AVE, SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

PARCEL NUMBER / ZONING

Zison re__ [lotszE

Tooorsr

PERMITTED LOT COVERAGE

40% (5,991 x 0.4 = 2396.4)

EXISTING

PROPOSED

Use

SINGLE FAMILY

SINGLE FAMILY

OCCUPANCY

RV

RIU

NO. OF UNIT

1

1

CONSTRUCTION

TYPE V-B (NO SPRINKLERS)

TYPE V-8 (NO SPRINKLERS)

HEIGHT

126 3/4" ABOVE GRADE

143 112" ABOVE GRADE

NO. OF STORIES

1STORY

1 STORY

BUILDING FLOOR AREA (GROSS)

TOTAL: 1,630.54 SF
PERMITTED SPACE: 1,039.30 SF
UNPERMITTED SPACE: 491.24 SF

239622 SF

LIVING AREA

1,039.30 SF

1,956.06 SF

GARAGE

0.00SF

438.16 SF

% OF COMMON LIVING AREA

TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1,039.30
AREA OF LIVING RM, DINING &
KITCHEN: 402.70

TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1,958.06
AREA OF LIVING RM, DINING &
KITCHEN: 402.70

# OF BEDROOM

3

# OF BATHROOM

2

3

CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (VOLUMES 1 & 2); 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE; 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE; 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE; 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

CITY OF SANTA CLARA MUNICIPAL CODES

SCOPE OF WORK

+ Legalize unpemmitted space of 491.24 SF

+ Add 865.67 SF new addition
1. Add an attached two car garage
2. Add (1) bedroom and (1) bath
Kitchen & all bath remodeling

Remove all existing roofs and build new roof
Install new heat-pump water heater and furnace
Upgrade electrical panel to 200 amp

Increase curb-cut width for new driveway
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CALGREEN - RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES

1

PROJECTS WHICH DISTURS LESS THAN ONE ACRE OF SOL AND
RE NOT GER COMMON PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT
HIGH N TOTAL DISTURBS NG ACKE O MORE, SHALL MANAGE
'STORM WATER DRAINAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. SEE

CALGREEN 4.106.2 FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

CONSTRUGTION PLANS SHALL INDICATE HOW THE SITE GRADNG
RDRANAGE SYSTEM WILL MANAGE ALL SURFACE WAT
FIOWS T6 KELP WATER FROM ENTERING BULDINGS SWALES,
WATER COLLECTION AND DISOSAL Y5 NCH DRAINS,
WATER RETENTION CARDENS, AND OTHER WEASURES CAN BE
USED. EXCEPTION: ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS NOT ALTERING
THE DRAINAGE PATH

NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH CALGREEN SECTION
41064170 PACILITATE FUTURE INSTALLATION AND USE OF EV
CHARGERS. ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT (EVSE) SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA
ELECTRICAL CODE, ARTICLE 625.
EXCEPTIONS:
WHERE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY HAS DETERMINED £V
CHARGING AND INi URE ARE NOT FEASIBLE.
B ACCESSORYDWELLNG UNIYS (ADU)ANDJUN
ACGESSORY DWELLING UNITS (ADU) WHTHOUT
ADDITIONAL PARKING FACILITIES.

FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT, INSTALL A LISTED RACEWAY T
RCCOUNODATE A DEDICATED JBS4VOLT BRANGH CIRCUIT. THE
RACEWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TRADE SIZE 1 (NOMINAL 1-
INCH INSIDE DIAMETER) THE RACEWAY SHALL ORIGINATE

IN SERVICE O SUBPANEL AND SHALL TERWINATE Ntoa
LISTED CABINET, BOX OR OTHER ENGLOSURE 11 G10:

PROXMITY TO THE PROPOSED LOGATION OF AN £V CHARGER
RACEWAYS ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUS AT ENCLOSED,
INACCESSIBLE OR CONCEALED AREAS AND SPAGES, THE SERVICE

IDIOR SUBPANEL SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL
A0 AMPERE MNMUM DEDICATED SRANGH CIRCUM AND
'SPACE(S) RESERVED TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH
CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE. THE RACEWAY
TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND VISIBLY
MARKED AS “EV CAPABLE"

THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL
DENTIFY THE OVER CURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S)
RESERVED FOR RGING AS 'EV CAPABLI

RACEWAY TERMINATION LOGATION SKALL B PERMANENTLY AND
VISIBLY MARKED AS ‘EV CAPABLE".

ALL NONCOMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE REPLACED
WITH WATERCONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES. PLUVBING
FIXTURE REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED PRIOR 10 ISSUANCE OF A
cEm\FlcﬂE OF FINAL COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE
AL PERMIT ASPROVAL B BUILDING AND
NSPECTION DNISION. SEE CIIL GODE SECTION 11011, ET SEQ.
FORTHE DEFINTION OF ANONGOMPLIANT PLUNEBING FIXTURE,
S OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AFFECTED AND OTHER
IMPORTANT ENACTME!
e srrscms FLuS - VOLUME OF ALL WATER CLOSETS
D 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH. TANK-TYPE
wnsn cLasErs AL B CERTHED 10 THE
NGE CRITERIA OF THE LS. EPA WATERSENSE
SPECIFICATION FOR TANK-TYPE TOI
B SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXM UM FLOW RATE OF
/AN 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI
snowsnua\ns SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO THE
REORVANGE CRITERIA OF THE US. EPA WATERSENSE
SPECPICATION FOR SHOW
G WHENASHONER 1S SERVED BY MORE THAN one
SHOWERHEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF
SHOWER HEADS ANDIOR OTHER SHOWER OUTLETS
CONTROLLED BY A SNGLE VALVE SHALL NOT EXCEED 18
GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PS| E SHOWER SHALL
5 DESIGNED, T ALLOW ONLy ONE SHOWER OUTLET TO
BE I OPERATION AT A THIE. A HAND-HELD SHOWER SHALL
BE CONSIDERED A SHOWE
D. VAXIMO FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY
FAGCEYS SHALLNOT EXCERD 12 GALLONS PER MINOTE AT
60 PSI. THE MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL
LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.8
GALLONS PER MINUTE AT
£ TEMAXIMUN FLOW RATE OF KITGHEN FAUGETS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. KITCHEN
FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARLY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE
UM RATE, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS
PER MINUTE AT 60 P51 AND MUST DECADLT 70 A MAXIMUM
FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PS

PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, AND SHALL
MEET THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN TABLE 1701.1
OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE.

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH A LOCAL
WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE OR THE GURRENT
CALIFORNIA D NT OF WATER RESOURCES' MOD!

WATER EFFICENT LANDSCAPE ORDIANGE (MWELO), WicHeveR
IS MORE STRINGENT.

NEWLY CONSTRUCTED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS, WHERE
DISNFECTED TERTIARY RECYCLED WATER S AVALABLE FROM A

AL SOURCE TO A CONSTRUCTION SITE, MAY BE REQUIRED
7O HAVE RECVCLED WATER SUPPLY SYATEMS INSTALLED,
ALLOWING THE USE OF RECYCLED WATER FOR RESIDENTIAL
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS. SEE CHAPTER 15 OF THE
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE.

ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS
OR OTHER OPENINGS IN SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT E

ALLS SHALL BF PROTECTED AGANSY THE PASGAGE OF
RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR,
CONCRETE MASONRY OR A SIMILAR METHOD ACCEPTABLE TO
THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY.

RECYCLE ANDIOR SALVAGE FOR REUSE AMINMUM OF 65

PERCENT OF THE NONHAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION Al

DEMOLITION WASTE N AGORDANCE WiTH CALGREEN SEGTION

4.408.2 OR 4.408.3

A SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN IN

IANCE WITH ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5.
coNsmucnoN WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN SHALL BE
PDATED AS NECESSARY AND SHALL BE AVAILABLE

BUANG CONSTRUCTION FOR EXAMINATION BY THE LOCAL
ENFORGING AGENC

DERTIEY THE CONSTRUGTION AND PEMOLTION
WASTE MATERIALS 70 B DVERTED FR
DISROSAL BY RECYCLING, REUSE O THE PROJECT
OR SALVAGE FOR FUTURE USE OR SALE.

2 SPECIFY IF CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
WASTE MATERIALS WILL BE SORTED ON-SITE
(SOURCE-SEPARATED) OR BULK MIXED (SINGLE
STREAM)

3 IDENTIFY DIVERSION FACILITIES WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE
MATERIAL WILL BE T

a IDENTIFY CONSTRUCHON METHODS EMPLOYED TO
REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF CONSTRUCTION AND
DEMOLITION WASYE GENERA

5 SPECIFY THAT T URTT OF CONSTRUCTION
D DEMOLTION WASTE MAYERIALS DIVERTED
SHALL BE CALCULATED BY WEIGHT OR VOLUWE,

UT NOT BY BOTH.

B AWASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY CAN BE UTILIZED IF
APPROVED BY THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY. SEE
CALGREEN 4.408.3 FOR FURTHER DETAILS

11

10,

DOCUNENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED T0 THE LOCAL ENFORGING
AGENCY WHICH DEMONSTRATES COMPLIANCE WITH SECTI
25005 TEMS 1 THROUGH 5, SECTION 4.408.3 OR SECTION 4 408.4.

AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION, A MANUAL, COMPACT DISC,
WEB-BASED REFERENCE OR OTHER MEDIA ACCEFTABLE T0 THE
LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY WHICH INCLUDES ALL
FOLLOWING SHALL BE PLACED N THE BUILDING. SEE OALGREEN
4.410.1 FOR DETAILS OF REQUIRED INFORMATION.

ANY INSTALLED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE A DIRECT-VENT
SEALED-COMBUSTION TYPE. ANY INSTALLED WOGDSTOVE OR
PELLET STOVE SHALL COMP!

PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 1N5Ps) EM\SSIDN LTS A

APPLICABLE, AND S SN LABEL NDICATING
Y AR CERTIEED T MELT THE EMISSION LMATS
WOCDSTOVES, PELLET STOVES AND FIREPLAGES SHALL ALSO
COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL ENFORCING A(

(GRDINANGES AND BAY AREA AIR GUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
REGULATION 6, RULE 3.

AT THE TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION, DURING STORAGE ON THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE AND UNTIL FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING,
COOLING AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER
RELATED AR DISTRIBUTION GOMPONENT CPENNGS SHALL BE

. PLASTIC, SHEETMETAL OR
WETHODS ACCEPYABLE O THE LOCAL ENFORGING AGENCY TO
REDUCE T INT OF WATER, DUST AND DEBRIS, WHICH MAY
ENTER THE SvaTEM

ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS USED ON THE PROJECT
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CALGREEN TABLES 404,

RODUCTS ALSO SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RULE
768 PROUIBITION O THE USE OF GERTAIN 704G COMPOUNDS.
(CHLOROF RN, ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
PERCHLOROETHY! TRICHLOROETHYLENE), EXCEPT FOR
AERGSOL PROBUCTS, 48 SPECIFIED BELOW

AEROSOL ADHESIVES, AND SMALLER UNIT SIZES OF
ADHESIVES, AND SEALANT OR CAULICNG COMPOUNDS (N
UNITS OF PRODUCT, LESS PACKAGING, WHIC
WEIGH MORE THAN 1 POUND AND DO NOT CONSIST o
MORE THAN 16 FLUID OUNCES) SHALL COMPLY Wi
STATEWIDE VOO STANDARDS AND OTHER EGUIRENIENTS.
INCLUDING PROHIBITIONS ON USE OF GERTAN TOXIC

IA CODE OF REGULATIONS,
SRLE 7, COMMENGING WiTh SECTION 4507

ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH

VOG LIMITS AS SHOWN I TABLE 4504.3 SHEET CG-1. THE VOC
CONTENT LIMIT FOR COATINGS THAT DO NOT ME

BEFNITIONS FOR THE SPECIALTY COATNGS CATEGORIES LISTED

INTABLE 45043 SHALL BE DETERMINED BY CLASSIFYING THE

COATING AS A FLAT, N LAT-HIGH

CORTING. BASED ON TS GLOSS, AS DEFIED Iy SUBSECTIONS

421,436 AND 437 OF THE 2007 GALIFORNIA AR RESOURCES

BOARD, SUGGESTED CONTR(

CORRESPONDING FLAT. NONPLAT OR NONELAT. HIGH GLOSS VOG

LIMIT IN TABLE 4.504.3, SHEET CG-1 SHALL APPLY.

AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL MEET THE PRODUCT-
WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS FOR ROC IN SECTION 94522(A)(2) AND
OTHER REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING PROFIBITIONS ON USE OF
CERTAIN TOXIC COMPOU!
SUBSTANCES, I SECTIONS S4E22(S ) AND (i1 OF CALIFORNIA
CODE OF REGULATIONS, TTLE {7, COMMENCING WITH SECTION
94520 AND IN AREAS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BAY AREA
AR GUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ADDITIONALLY COMPLY Wi
THE PERCENT VOC BY WEIGHT OF PRODUCT LIMITS OF
REGULATION 8, RULE 42

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTES 15, 16, AND 17 SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT THE REQUEST OF THE LOCAL ENFORCING.
AGENCY.

ALL CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET
‘THE TESTING AND PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE
FOLLOWNG

GARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE'S GREEN LABEL PLUS

B cAuFoRN IA DEPARTHENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, "STANDARD
R THE TESTING AND EVALUATION OF VOLATLE

ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMSSIONS i

USING ENVIRONMENTAL CHAI

FEBRUARY 5070 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPEGIGATION 01360

NSF/ANS 140 AT THE GOLD LEVEL.

SCIENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS NDOOR

ADVANTAGE GO

oo

ALL CARPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING
INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE REQURENENTS OF THE
CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE'S GREEN LAE

AL CARPLT ADHESIVE SHALL MELT THE REGUIREMENTS
OF TABLE 4.504.1.

WHERE RESILIENT FLOORING IS INSTALLED, AT LEAST 80 PERCENT
OF FLOOR AREA RECENING RESLIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY
WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE
BRODUCTS COMPLIANTWITI THE CALIFORNIA
EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEAL TH,-STANDARD METHOD
FOR THE TESTING AND EVALUATION OF VOLATI
ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES
USING ENVIRON
FEBRUARY 5070 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPEGICATION 01360)
GERTIFIED AS A CHES LOW-EMITTING MATERAL I THE
COLLABORATIVE FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE
(CUPO) MO PERFORMANCE PROBUCTS DATABASE.
B.  PRODUCTS CERTIFIED UNDER UL GREENGUARD GOLD
(FORMERLY THE GREENGUARD CHILDREN & SCHOOLS

PROGRAW).

C. CERTFICATION UNDER THE RESLIENT FLOOR COVERING
INSTITUTE (RFGI) FLOORSCORE PROGH

D. £ CALFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH,

ANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTNG AND EVALUATION
OF VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS !

NDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIONMENTAL CHAMBERS ™
VERSION 1.1, FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS
SPECIFICATION 01350)

HARDOCD PLYVOOD, PARTICLEBOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY
FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS USED O

INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF TE BULDNG SALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR FORMALDEHYDE AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE
45045,

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTE 21 SHALL BE PROVIDED.
AT THE REQUEST OF THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY.

CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS REQUIRED T0 HAVE AVAPOR
RETARDER BY CBC, C R 19 OR CONCRETE S|

GROUND FLOORS REQUIRED T6 HAVE A VAPOR RETARDER BY
CRC CHAPTER 5, SHALL COMPLY WITH FOLLOWING.
REQUIREMENT:

AGAPILLARY BREAK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ATLEAST ONE OF HE FoLLOW
NCH THICK BASE OF 1 INCH OR LARGER SLEAN
SORESATE SHALL B PROVIDED wITH A VARG
A TARDER I DIRECT CONTACT WHTH GONGRETE AND A
GONGRETE MX DESICN, WHICH WILL ADDRESS BLEEDING,
SHRINKAGE, AND CURLING, SHALL BE Uf
5 ASIAB DESION SFECIFED BY THE LIGENSED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL.

BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER DAVAGE
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL NOT

BE ENCLOSED WHEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS EXCEED 19 PERCENT TABLE 4.504.3 s
MOISTURE GONTENT, INSULATION PRODUCTS WHICH ARE VIIaty WeT ADHESIVE VOC LiMIT! LTS FoR CoATINGS®* FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS'
OR HAVE AHIGH NOSTURE CONTENT SHALL BE REPLACED OR ALLOWED Mw ‘Grams of VOC per Liter o Coating, Maximum Formaldehyde Emissions in Parts per Millon
RIOR 70 ENCLOSURE N WALL OR FLOOR ORVITIES. WET ECTURAL APPLICATIONS Loss Water and Loss Exompt Compounds PRoDUCT CORRENT LT
RPPUED NSULATION PROBUCTS SHALL FOLLOW THE MANUEACTURERS' Tadoor carpet adhsives % CORTIG CATEGORY Vo LT e
DRYING RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE Carpet pad adhesives E Flat coatings 50
e e . NouTlat coolngs o Fardwood plywood composie core 065
25, EACHBATHROOM SHALL BE NECHANICALLY VENTIATED AND e L NorTt Fh e oo 5 P )
SHALL CONPLY WITH THE FOLLO ve thg e
SHALL BE ENE ROV STAR COMPLIANT AND BE i oot adhsies [ Therbosrd o
DUCTED'T0 TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BULOING, Subfloar adhesives 50 Nluminim roof contngs W00 - — oo
B UNLESS FUNGTIONNG AS AGONPONENT OF AWHOLE [Coramic e adbesives & Bascment spcialy coatings 00
HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEN, FANS MUST T = Diaimis oof soaings 0 Iy o s e gl o e ety e oo A
CONTROLLED 8Y A HUMIDITY CONTR 2 z 3 = - - Resaur i Toves Contol Messre for Compos
DDy SONTROLY SHALL & CAPABLE OF Dol o s EQ fuminos rofprimers s .n il ASTM EL333. For i
ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A RELATIVE HUMIDITY Cove base adhssive 0 Gond breakers 50 ., Coffonia ode of Regdatons. ik 17, Secons
RANGE OF 5 50 PERCENT TO A MAXIMUM OF 80 MMullpurpose consirueion adhesTves 70 g 350 T s i kst 5
PERCENT. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY UTILIZE Stroctaral glazing adhesives oo Concreteimasonry seaers 100
WANUAL GR AUTOMATIC MEANS OF ADJUSTMENT e 5 . %
2. AHUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE A SEPAR S
COMPONENT 70 T EXUMUST FAN AND 1§ NOT [Other sdhcsives not specifcally Ticd El Dry fog contings 50
REQUIRED TO BE INTEGRAL SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS Fau finishing contings 50
PVCwelding 510 Fir reisive coatings 550
26, HEATING AND AR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED, [CPVC welding 0 Floor coatings 100
DESIGNED AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPVENT SELECTED USING THE Seeiding 3 orrelease EoTpE 7
DESIGNED AND HA ABS welding k2 Form -l pound: 50
O T s AND HEAT GAIN 1S EsTaausyeD Plasic cement welding 50 Graphic ats contings (sign patns) ED)
ACCORDING TO ANSUACCA 2 MANU Adhesive primer for plasic 550 Tigh temperanre costings 0
(RESIDENTIAL LOAD CALCULATION). ASHRAE [Contact adhesive 50 Tndustrial mainienanee conings 750
OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS Spocil purpose confact adhesive 750 Cow solis coatings' 20
B DUCTSYSTEMS ARE SIZED ACCORDING TO ANSUACCA 1 Structural wood member adhesive 140 Magnesite cemen! contings 50
MANUAL D—2016 (RESIDENTIAL DUCT SYSTEMS), ASHRAE = L L
HANDBOOKS OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE Top and trim adhesive %0 Mastc exture coutngs 00
ORMETHODS, SUBSTRATE SPECIFIE APPLIERTIONS EQ
. SELECT HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT ACCORDING Metl o metal ] Mulicolor cont 50
TO ANSUACCA 3 MANUAL S—2014 (RESIDENTIAL Plastic foams 50 Pretreatment wash primers B
EQUIPMENT SELECTION) OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN Porous meteral et wod) e L e il
BOPIARL OR METIODS o s imers, sealers, and undercoaters
Wood 50 z )
27, HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS SHALL BE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED IN Fiberglass 50 Recycled contngs 250
Pt I L T T e 1. 1Fan adhesive i used o bond dissmilar subsirtes ogeter th adhesve—[RooT coutings
AND EQUIPMENT BY A NATIONALLY OR REGIONALLY RECOGNIZED e R G e -
B O A N DD e 2 Fr o) st i s 1 s s VOC st -
MAY PERFORM HVAC INSTALLATIONS WHEN UNDER Al g wiod 1 oo w [
SUPERVISION AND RESPONSIBILITY OF A PERSON TRAINED o T ear k3
CERTIFIED TO INSTALL HVAC SYSTEMS OR CONTRACTO Opaque 550
LICENSED TO INSTALL HVAC SYSTEMS. TABLE 4.504.2 Spectalty primers, scalors and undercoaters 00
SEALANT VOC LIMIT Stains 350
28, IF REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL ENFORCING AGENCY, THE OWNER OR Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds In Grams per Liter 0
THE RESPONSIBLE ENTITY ACTING A5 THE OWNER'S AGENT SHALL SEALANTS Vos LT
PLOY N OF MORE SPEGAL INSPECTORS T0 PROVIDE Archictural 350 Piming pool contings 30
INSPECTION OR OTHER DUTIES NEGES e o 00
COUPLANGE WITH TS CODE. SPEGIAL NSPEGTORS SHALL U Tub and tle ref a0
DEMONSTRATE COMPETENCE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE [Nonmembrane roof i) Waterproofing metwbranes 50
LOCAL ENFORGING AGENCY FOR THE PARTICULAR TYPE OF Rosdvay 0 s =
INSPECTION OR TAS! Single-ply roof membrane 0 Wood preservari 50
SHALL BE INOEPENDENT ENTITIES W NO FIRANGIAL NTEREST prescrvalives 5
IN THE MATERIALS OR THE PROJECT THEY ARE INSPECTING FOR [Other a0 Zine-rih primers 0
COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE SEALANT PRINERS .
—— 1. Grams ar vOC . including vate and
2 N USED TO SHOW COMPLANCE WITH THiS CODE ol 250 commpemids
SHALLY \NCLUDE BUT IS NOT LIMITED T o 75 2, The spesifed limis e i cifectunlss evisd s are lised in
S, PLANS, sPEc\FlcmoNs EU\LDER OR INSTALLER - - m e bl
N Al Niodified bitminous 500 o X
ACCEPTABLE TO THE LOCAL ENFORC\NG AGENCVWH\CH Marine deck 760 2 Yoo il ﬂ\';:ﬁ‘;: o i o i
NSTRATE SUBSTANTIAL CO! ENShEcC Other 750 Fémar 12008 M fommaion vl o the Al Resoures Bt

DEWO! i NFORMANCE. WHI
DOCOMENTATION-OR SPLCIAL ISPECTION S NECESSARY

VERIPY GOMPLANGE, THAT METHOD OF COMPLIANGE Wil BE
'SPECIFIED IN THE APPROPRIATE SECTION OR IDENTIFIED IN THE
APPLICATION CHECKLIST.
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4 ] ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND NOTE:
! BSBL BUILDING SETBACK LINE 1) ALL DISTANCES AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF
1 (m‘::‘ S )ﬂ o e METER @ LESS OTHERWISE NOTED. S - o
T 2) BUI IC TLINE WAS MEASURED AT BUILDING EXTERIOR FINISH WALL SURFACE
E B (@ BULoNG UL Wi it ‘ BOUNDARY SURVEY
SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT
BoUNDARY LNE LOT 49, AS SHOWN ON "TRACT NO. 1221,
EXISTING FENCE LINE / ~ » <
e Bokone Gorune CUPYEYOR'S STATEMENT WESTCLAIR", BOOK 48 OF MAPS AT PAGE
42, SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDS.
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PARCEL'S BOUNDARY LINES WERE ESTABLISHED BY ME OR =
UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND IS BASED ON A LD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE AP N 29 47 1 S5— 045 % 07/14 4
NCE_INFORMATION WITH THE LAND SURVEYOR'S ACT. /14/202
— (1) TRACT NO. 1221, 48 MAPS 42, SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDS ( 748 CLARA VISTA AVE) ZHEN WANG DATE
N T L Y W AR
TS SURVEY PLATMUST A SED AS A STAND LONEDOCONENT 7 CiNOT
THTLE BLOCK AND SURVEYOR'S STAMP AND SIGNATURE. EA ENTS NOTES: CITY OF SANTA CLARA SANTA CLARA COUNTY CALIFORNIA
en EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS MAP IE ANY ARE BASED ON A REVIEW OF THE SCALE: 1"=10" JULY, 2024 ZHEN'S LAND SURVEYING CORP.
osveioPvEnT SUBDIVISION AP, OTHER EASEMENTS, IF ANY, ARE NOT INDICATED ON THIS MAP. WANUT CREEK, CALFORNIA
TEL: (415)802-9945 | INFOBZHENSLANDSURVEYING.COM  SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEET
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GENERAL NOTES

1

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AN
SUSCONTRACTOR 0 CHECK AND VERIEY ALL DIVENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS AND MAKE KNOWN ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO COMMENCING THEIR WORK.

ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE N ACCORDANCE WITH THE

PTED CITY STANDARDS. THE STORING OF GOODS AND MATERIALS
ON SOEWALK ANDIOR STREET WA NOT BF ALLOVZD ONCESS THE
CONTRACTOR HAS APPLIED AND SECURED A SPECIAL PERMIT WHICH ALLOW
SUCH STORAGE TO BE PLACE!

NO GUARANTEE OF QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION IS IMPLIED OR INTENDED BY
THE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME
ITY FOR ANY OR AL DEFICIENCIES.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS, INDEVNIFY AND DEFEND
THE DESIGNER FROM ANY ACTION INITIATED BY THE NITIAL OWNER OR A
CIODIOATIONS
OF SUCH CONDITIONS WHICH MAY B BEVOND THE GONTROL OF THe

DESIGNE]

AL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND TRADE STANDARDS
WHICH GOVERN EACH PHASE OF WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED.
CALIFORNIABULDING GODE (CAC): OALFORNIAECHANICAL CODE (G
NATIONAL ELEGTRICAL CODE (NEC) NATIONAL PLUVBING CODE (P&, AND ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL GODES AND LEGISLATION

THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL REVIEW AND RECORD THE CONDITIONS OF
AL EXISTING SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING PAVED IALL MAKE
LEXISTING DAMAGED OR DISREPAR (TENS AND CONDITIONS THAT

MAY WORSEN DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION, ALL TEMS | IN GO0D CONDITION
SHALL BE MANTAIN N THEIR PRESENT CONDITION AND ANY ITEMS N GOCD

CONDITION SHALL BE MAINTAIN IN THEIR PRESENT CONDITION AND

REPAIR OR DAVAGE WHICH OCCURS DURING GONSTRUGTION SHALL BE THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY EXAMINE THE SITE AND SATISFY

HIMSELF AS OF THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO

PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AT THE SITE ALL

MEASUREMENTS AFFECTING HIS WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
F SAVE. NO EXTRA N WILL BE ALLOWED TO

o
THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE EXPENSES DUE TO HIS NEGLECT TO EXAMINE OR
FAILURE TO DISCOVER CONDITIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT HIS WORK.

ALL NEW INTERIOR PAINT SHALL USE LOW/NO-VOC PAINT. USE LOW/NO VOC
ADHESIVES AND USE FSC CERTIFIED MATERIALS FOR INTER. COLOR, FLOOR,
WALLS AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER AT THE TIME
WHEN IT IS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

ALL RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS, NEW & ADDITION, SHALL COMPLETE WITH THE
MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS OF 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE.

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADWAY MUST BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED.
SERVICEABLE PRIOR TO AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

TOPSOIL SHALL BE PROTECTED OR SAVED FOR REUSE AS SPECIFIED. TIER 1.
DISPLACED TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILES FOR REUSE IN A DESIGNATED
AREA AND COVERED OR PROTECTED FROM EROSION. T

CONSTRUCTION AREA SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AND DELINEATED BY FENCING OR
FLAGGING TO LIMIT CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY TO THE CONSTRUCTION AREA.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY.
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, OR GRADING OF ANY KIND.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH APPLICABLE UTLLTY
COMPANIES WHEN REROUTING ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, CABLE TV, GAS,
WATER, SANITARY SEWER SERVICES, OF AY OTHER UTILITY 6., SHALL
MAINTAIN ALL ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS IN HOUSE AT ALL
TIMES.

IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCY IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CONSULT THE
PROJECT DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL APPLIANCES SPECIFIED AND ALL
NEW EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

WEATHER-STRIP ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS,

CAULICOR OTHERWISE SEAL AROUND ALL OFENINGS TO LT INFILTRATION,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WI

DOOR FRAMES BETWEEN SOLE FLATES AND L OGRS AND BETWEEN
EXTERIOR WALL PANELS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL WORK ON THE EXTERIOR OF
THE PROJECT IS WATERTIGHT. ALL J E ELEMENTS SHALL
BETESTED FOR WATER TIGHTNESS PRIOR 10 SUBSTANTIAL GOMPLETON,

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

HE CONTRACTOR ANDIOR SUFPLIER OF MATERIALS SHALL NOT SCALS

T
DIMENSIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES:
THAT DOES NOT OCC!

£ DRAWNGS ANDIOR ADMENSION ERROR 5 FO

UR ON THi UND Of
THE DRAWNGS, THE CONTRACTOR ADIOR SUPPLIER OF MATERIALS WILL NOTIEY TRE.
PROJECT DESIGNER (KEREATIVE) AND REQUIRES ASSISTANCE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

ANDIOR SUPPLIER OF MAT HALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE

THE CONTRACTOR PLIES ERIALS S}
FORTHE RESULTS OF ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES AND OMISSIONS WHICH T

IDIOR MATERIAL SUPPLIER FAILED TO NOTIFY THE PROJECT DESIGNER

R AN
(KEREATIE) PRIOR 70 GONSTUCTION ANDIOR FASRIGATION OF T

EVIATION PROM THE PLANS IN ANY WAY SvALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
CONSENT OF PROJECT DESIGNER (KEREATIVE) APPROVAL BY THE GITY INSPECTOR
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORITY TO DEVIATE

DOGUMENTS PROVIDED BV THE PROJECT DESIGNER (KEREATIVE)

E ANY
VENT ADIVENSION 19 REQUIRED

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALLTO REMAIN AND
REPAIR AS REQUIRED

B NEw WAL
EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL SEE XXX
INTERIOR WALL DETAIL SEE XXX
ZZ/Z/Z DEMOLISHED WALL
Z7272/7 NEW DOOR | WINDOW
OPENING

ZZZ 1 HR. RATED EXTERIOR WALL
DETAIL SEE XXX

ZXXXXXX 1 HR. RATED WALL, DETAIL SEE XXX
EEEEEERE  2¢6 PLUMBING WALL, DETAIL SEE XXX
ACCOUSTIC WALL W/ RESILIENT
ST CHANNEL

DETAIL SEE XXX
———— TILE COVERED WALL

WINDOW & DOOR NOTES
WINDOW NOTES:
Sweois
Mmoo
e

OPERATION ABBREVIATIONS

ASEMENT

= DOUBLE HUNG

TRIPLE SLIDER

S - Awnine HP = HOPPER

1 WINDOW SIZE NDICATED IS THE ROUGH OPENING VERIFY

H OPENING- REQUIREMENTS W/ WINDOW M

2 WINDOW MARKED WITH A SHALL BE VERFIED O weer
EGRESS BY THE MANUFACTUS

3 GLAZING MARKED WITH AT SHALL BE 316" THICK, TEMPERED
SAFETY GLASS

DOORNOTES:
sD7280
T e e

WO Lo 72 e

c
DH
TS

OPERATION ABBREVIATIONS

LEFT HINGE R=RIGHT HINGE

=SUDERDOOR  FR = FRENCH

BLFOLDING  PKT = POCKET

1 DOOR SIZE INDICATED IS THE ROUGH OPENING-VERIFY ROUGH
OPENING- REQUIREMENTS W/ DOOR MFR

2. DOORS THAT APPEAR TO BE CENTERED ARE INTENDED TO BE
CENTERED, UON.

3 N DOORS ARE LOCATED, THEY ARE LOCATED FROM THE
ABJACENT ROUGH FRAMING TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE
ROUGH OPENING

4 NDOOR GLAZNG 1 DUAL PANE INSULATING GLASS

5 DOORS MARKED WITH A 'T' SHALL HAVE 316" THICK TEMPERED

SAFETY GLASS

WALL DEMOLITION CALCULATION:

WALL: DEMOLITION:
WA 2720 D1 2729
W2 4629 D2 1145
W3 1406 D3 1323
W4 1694 D4 2935
W5 1323

W6 2035

TOTAL WALL INUNEAR FEET: 14716
WALL DEMOLISHED IN LINEAR FEET.
DEMOLITION PERCENTAGE OF EXISTING WALL:
81.32/147.16 = 55.26%

——————a
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PROJECT:
WALL LEGEND

S CLARA VISTA
R o &5 RESIDENCE

INTERIOR WALL DETAIL SEE XXX

Z7Z/Z/Z DEMOLISHED WALL . -
¥ d0-0 7o v 748 Clara Vista Ave,
Z7Z/Z/Z NEW DOOR | WINDOW 1 e e 1 Santa CI CA 95050
OPENING ok anta Clara,
T 7sw [ERETy 1 o 1
ZZZ 1R RATED EXTERIOR WALL
DETAIL SEE XXX 1 il 1
ZRRRRRX 1 HR. RATED WALL, DETAIL SEE XXX o
EEEEEEEEE 246 PLUMBING WALL, DETAIL SEE XXX AN ELEC, z
PANEL 2004 S 8480 T =z arcel Number: -( onir
GHANNEL —
DETAIL SEE XXX [ | i) OWNER
— — —— TILE COVERED WALL ] 2 EL Yuh Jivan Lin; 406-421.0361; Judy_shu@yahoo.com
(R) KITCHEN T
H vAuLTED CLG ° @
WINDOW & DOOR NOTES = . o
5 [ 5.0 ,
~ 7+ 1.  (R)BDRM3 50 ®
& VAULTED GG, et IS DESIGNER:
B R) DINNING o
AN\ |2 ®) 3 I HAN DESIGN STUDIO
DOOR SCHEDULE &0 |2 VAULTED CLG
L | DESCRIPTION - _ M 157 Summit Way
AT T | 3 | o |FRONTDOOR- LEVER &DEADBOLT - Wi ] KALLLE San Francisco, CA 94132
|72+ SIDE LITES - Wi SAFETY GIASS H T: 415.987.0596
AW = AWNING HP= B | 1 T 32 80°__|LEVER & DEADBOLT & E: Han@DesignStudioHan.com
1 WINDOW SIZE \ND\CATED s THE ROUGH OPENING \/ER\FV c 1 L 32" 80" 20 MIN. FIRE RATED / SELF-LATCHING /
ROUGH OPEN NTS W/ WINDOW Mi EVER & DEADBOLT
2 Y SHALL BE VERIFIED 1O MEET x] 3 7 [LEVER W/ PRIVATE LOCK we | |
EGRESS BV THE MANUFACTURER -2 3 )’ EVER W/ PRIVATE LOCK AFF.
3. GLAZING MARKED WITH A T SHALL BE /16" THICK, TEMPERED - - e .
SAFETY GLASS = . . o 2
DOOR NOTES: z - 3 Evgmomaon e T
2.1 " r —& uw ®
D 7280 2] SoER| 60 (oo LeVER AR
e e 3 W N S FJCLosETOR - Levi FAJ—
S = SUDER| 77 3 Evgmmnaon W SAFETY GLASS - i (N) BORM-4 yi
OPERATION ABBREVIATIONS G 3 . R
N ) T N = Y e R g 2 5.0 H )
50 SR D00R PR FRENGH n 2o |_or JoamaGepoor ; e 8 = it
BIF=BLFOLDING ~  PKT = POCKET & 8 © cenmieD NTENOR sicnin
I DOORSIZE INDIGATED 5 THE ROUGH OPENNG-VERIFY ROUGH WINDOW SCHEDULE 5 s o 335 T
OPENING- REQUIREMENTS W/ DOOR &
2 DOORS THAT APREAR 10 6F GENTERED ARE NTENDED T0 BE WO [QTV.] ABOVEFLR. | W | W | FRAWETGLAZRG] D RUVNGRM 5| £ TR
geNTERED O o G
5 WHEN DOORS ARE LOGATED, THEY ARE LOGATED FROM THE T = VRV oIEA TR SIER EoRESS VAULTED CLo 8 3
ROUACENT ROUGH FRAMING T THE CENTERLINE OF THE 07T 5 B o 3
ROUGH OPENING, U.ON i : B e
4 ALLDOOR GLAZING IS DUAL PANE INSULATING GLASS 03] 2 56 [VINYL / TEMPERED| () SLIDER - W/ SAFETY &, 4E 5
5. DOORS MARKED WITH AT SHALL HAVE 3/16" THICK TEMPERED [ E— - S — kS
SAFETY GLASS B F . 20
105] 1 aa 45 S5T] VINVLTCLEAR ) SUDER 2 2l g (R) BDRM.2 I ORIGINAL DATE o7r2siz
F 3750 | 4 | VWLICLEAR | %
07| 1 5 VIV TEMPERED| 10 suDER AT NEZEHIEE REVISIONS:
g -0 0o [No— oescmeron  oAte |
g & e
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50
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MATERIAL SCHEDULE
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msrucco

40 YEARS CLASS A PRESIDENTIAL
SHAKE ROOF WITH MIN. OF TWO
LAYER OF 30# FELT ON 112"
PLYWOOD

STUCCO PAINT EXTERIOR
FINISH

3 COATS, 7/8 MIN. THICK, CRC
R703.7.2, AND CBC 25134

SHEATHING, CRC R703.7.3

WALL - SDING
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TYP. CEDAR WOOD SIDING
&' WIDE, HORIZONTAL

R70352 PANEL SIDING
HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN PANEL
SIDING SHALL BE SHIPLAPPED OR
FLASHED WITH 2-FLASHING AND
OCCUR OVER SOLID BLOCKING,
WOOD OR WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING

BLDG. ELEVATION - FRONT (E)

SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

meEroRsconce ————{f F Fil

(sarery Goass)

BLDG. ELEVATION - FRONT (N)

SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

BLDG. ELEVATION - REAR (E)

SCALE: 1/4"= 120"

BLDG. ELEVATION - REAR (N)

SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

ROOF._TOP.

-7 174"

CLG.
— 7%

_ MAIN FLOOR
RS
mn_@

-0-111/2"

__ _(N)ROOF TOP
=

MAIN FLOOR.
- - 77 il .WG

qu_Q
-0'-111/2"

_ _ROOFTOP
11"-7 114"

MAIN FLOOR
S R

REXQR
o

___ _(N)ROOF TOP
1o &

CLG.
— - E.TG

GRADE

—_ _ MAINFLOOR

PROJECT:

CLARA VISTA
RESIDENCE

748 Clara Vista Ave,
Santa Clara, CA 95050

Parcel Number: 204-15-045; Zoning: R1-6L

OWNER:
Yuh Jiuan Lin; 408-421-0361; Judy_shu@yahoo.com

DESIGNER:

HAN DESIGN STUDIO

157 Summit Way

San Francisco, CA 94132

T. 415.987.0596

E: Han@DesignStudioHan.com

[EiREs 07/23/250104 7238

=403 T19NN00 ¥INUOIITVIa S

ORIGINAL DATE: 728124
REVISIONS:
No. DESCRIPTION DATE
SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING FRONT &
REAR ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO

A4.0




MATERIAL SCHEDULE
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DESCRIPTION
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SHAKE
SHINGLE ROOF
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WALL - STUCCO
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msrucco

40 YEARS CLASS A PRESIDENTIAL
SHAKE ROOF WITH MIN. OF TWO
LAYER OF 30# FELT ON 112"
PLYWOOD

STUCCO PAINT EXTERIOR
FINISH

3 COATS, 7/8" MIN. THICK, CRC
R703.7.2, AND CBC 25134
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER UNDER CEMENT
PLASTER COVERING WHERE
OCCURS OVER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, CRC R703.7.3

WALL - SDING

msone

TYP. CEDAR WOOD SIDING
&' WIDE, HORIZONTAL

R70352 PANEL SIDING
HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN PANEL
SIDING SHALL BE SHIPLAPPED OR
FLASHED WITH 2-FLASHING AND

OCCUR OVER SOLID BLOCKING,
WOOD OR WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING
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